

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 181662 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/26/2019 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 3/26/2019

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established

projects for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee with a total estimated cost increase of \$72,819.96 with a City Share of \$15,000.00 and a Grantor Share of

\$57,819.96.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Indexes: GRANTS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Attachments: 1. Certification 1360-00-96, 2. Certification 2100-00-70

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/26/2019	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/6/2019	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
3/26/2019	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
4/5/2019	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
181662					

181662 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established projects for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee with a total estimated cost increase of \$72,819.96 with a City Share of \$15,000.00 and a Grantor Share of \$57,819.96.

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established projects for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee with a total estimated cost increase of \$72,819.96 with a City Share of \$15,000.00 and a Grantor Share of \$57,819.96.

Whereas, the Wisconsin Department of Transportation has made available additional funds for the various projects; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to complete the construction of the project; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer fund to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value Project ID 2100-00-70 BR320141410/ST320141410 File #: 181662, Version: 0

South 35th Street Bridge Rehabilitation over the Kinnickinnic River

City Share Non-Assessable Fund, Structure BR300190000 Fund 0303 \$15,000

Grantor Reimbursable Fund, Structure SP032190100 Fund 0306 \$14,301.48

Grantor Non-Reimbursable Cash Fund, Structure \$130,013.52

Grantor Reimbursable Fund, Paving SP032190100 Fund 0306 \$4,055.73

Grantor Non-Reimbursable Cash Fund, Paving \$36,870.27

Total - \$200,241.00

Previously authorized for engineering - \$451,296.47 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$1,998,015.46 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 140427) - \$1,674,420

Project Grant Value
Project I.D. 1360-00-96
ST320111516
West Fond Du Lac Avenue (STH145) - North 68th Street to West Capitol Drive

Grantor Reimbursable Fund SP032190100 Fund 0306

\$39,462.75

Previously authorized for Street Lighting Improvements - \$815,960.71

Current estimated cost of total project including this resolution - \$16,058,000

Original estimated cost of total project (Resolution File Number 110821) - \$6,863,450

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division CHAD CHRISBAUM: C. Murphy February 13, 2019